Features
■ Low height of 5.65 mm
■ Operating temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ Telecom
   SM75057EL - T1/E1 Transformer
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27, 2003 including Annex.

S COMPLIA
NT
 How To Order
SM75057E  L
Model
Termination
 L = Tin only (RoHS Compliant)
Electrical Schematic
  Packaging Specifi cations
Tape & Reel* ...................... 700 pcs./reel
*”E” suffi x before “L” in part number
designates tape & reel packaging, e.g.
SM75057EL.
Product Dimensions
REV. 06/11
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
TOLERANCE: ± 0.254
 (.010)
Soldering Profi le
240 °C
4 °C/S
45 S
MAX.
PREHEATING SOLDERING COOLING
150 °C
COOLING
IN STILL AIR
90 S
MAX.
30 S
MAX.
1
3
16
14
6
8
11
9
SM75057L
(DATE)
12.70
(.500)
16 9
1 8
0.74 ± 0.03
(.029 ± .001)
16X
Recommended PAD layout